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Program areas may be reached by dialing 608-266-3509, then selecting one of the following options:  
1 for Commodities, 2 for School Nutrition, 3 for Community Nutrition, 4 for Summer Food and 5 for Fiscal or Claims. 

 
 
 

For questions regarding claims, contact Jacque Jordee at Jacqueline.jordee@dpi.wi.gov, 608-267-9134 
 

Personnel Directory 

School Nutrition Programs Fax ................................................ 608-267-0363 / 608-267-2296 
 
School Nutrition Programs 

Laura Paella, Operations Program Associate ............................................................... 267-9228 ........................ laura.paella@dpi.wi.gov 
Patty Devine, Office Assistant ...................................................................................... 266-1045 ................... patricia.devine@dpi.wi.gov 
Randy Jones, Contract Specialist .................................................................................. 267-2277 ...................... randall.jones@dpi.wi.gov 

Kelly Williams, RDN, CD, Education Consultant ........................................................... 267-9120 ..................... kelly.williams@dpi.wi.gov 

Alicia Dill, RDN, CD, CDE, Education Consultant .......................................................... 266-2741 ............................. alicia.dill@dpi.wi.gov 

Nutrition Program Consultants 
Kathleen Bass, RS, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant ...............................................................  ..................... kathleen.bass@dpi.wi.gov 
Loriann Knapton, NDTR, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant ...................................... 266-1046 ................. loriann.knapton@dpi.wi.gov 
Linda Krueger, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant ..................................................... 267-9128 ..................... linda.krueger@dpi.wi.gov 

Gina Kulka, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant........................................................... 266-5770 ...........................gina.kulka@dpi.wi.gov 

Jennifer Lam, RDN, Nutrition Program Consultant ...................................................... 267-9238 ....................... jennifer.lam@dpi.wi.gov 
Kathryn Lederhause, RDN, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant .................................... 267-9174 ........... kathryn.lederhause@dpi.wi.gov 
Jessica Lessner, Nutrition Program Consultant ............................................................ 267-2293 .................... jessica.lessner@dpi.wi.gov 
Erin Lorang, RDN, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant .................................................. 267-9217 ......................... erin.lorang@dpi.wi.gov 
Helene Pesche, Nutrition Program Consultant ............................................................ 261-6329 ................... helene.pesche@dpi.wi.gov 

Allison Pfaff, RDN, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant……………………………………………….267-1066……………………. . allison.pfaff@dpi.wi.gov 
Katherine Pike, RDN, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant ............................................. 266-2410 .................... katherine.pike@dpi.wi.gov 
Barb Pratt, RDN, CD, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant ............................................ 267-9125 ..................... barbara.pratt@dpi.wi.gov 

Jessica Schultz, RDN, CD, Nutrition Program Consultant ............................................. 266-3296 .................... jessica.schultz@dpi.wi.gov 
Victor J. Taugher, Nutrition Program Consultant ......................................................... 266-5514 .................... victor.taugher@dpi.wi.gov 
Ann Wiebelhaus, Nutrition Program Consultant ......................................................... 267-9233 ................. ann.wiebelhaus@dpi.wi.gov 
Debra Wollin, SNS, Nutrition Program Consultant ...................................................... 267-3724 ....................... debra.wollin@dpi.wi.gov 

Public Health Nutritionists 
Claire Anderson, MPH, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ........................................ 266-3079 .................. claire.anderson@dpi.wi.gov 
Kelly Berg, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ........................................................... 267-9286 ........................... kelly.berg@dpi.wi.gov 
Kathy Clark, MS, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist .................................................. 266-5197 ......................... kathy.clark@dpi.wi.gov 
Molly Gregory, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist .................................................... 267-9276 ..................... molly.gregory@dpi.wi.gov 
Ariela Haro von Mogel, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ....................................... 267-2882 ......... ariela.harovonmogel@dpi.wi.gov 

Cindy Loechler, MS, RDN, CD, SNS, Public Health Nutritionist .................................... 266-5185 ................. cynthia.loechler@dpi.wi.gov 
Claire Meier, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ........................................................ 266-9356 ........................ claire.meier@dpi.wi.gov  

Angela Paul, MA, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ................................................. 267-9206 ........................ angela.paul@dpi.wi.gov  

Tracy Pierick, MS, RDN, CD, Public Health Nutritionist ................................................ 266-7112 ....................... tracy.pierick@dpi.wi.gov 

USDA Foods 
Dino Ante, USDA Foods Contract Specialist ................................................................. 266-3615 ...................... antonio.ante@dpi.wi.gov 
Laura Sime, RDN, CD, USDA Foods Contract Specialist ................................................ 267-9119 .......................... laura.sime@dpi.wi.gov 
Lynne Slack, USDA Foods Contract Specialist .............................................................. 266-2596 ......................... lynne.slack@dpi.wi.gov 

Directors 
Jessica A. Sharkus, RDN, CD, Director .......................................................................... 267-9121 ................... jessica.sharkus@dpi.wi.gov 
Karrie Isaacson, RDN, CD, Assistant Director ............................................................... 266-2416 ................... karrie.isaacson@dpi.wi.gov  
Julie Cox, RDN, CD, Assistant Director ......................................................................... 261-6328 ............................. julie.cox@dpi.wi.gov 

Claims Fax; Federal and State Grants Program- Unit Fax ........................................ 267-9207 
Jacque Jordee, Accountant  ......................................................................................... 267-9134 ............... jacqueline.jordee@dpi.wi.gov 

DPI Toll-Free Helpline     800-441-4563 

Department of Public Instruction 
Division for Finance and Management, School Nutrition Programs 

125 S. Webster Street, P.O. Box 7841, Madison, WI 53707-7841 
http://dpi.wi.gov/school-nutrition  
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